
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:271
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2010
IRREGULARITIES IN SUPPLY OF BARBED WIRES
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam ;Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the CBI has unearthed scam relating to the supply of barbed wire for fencing at the Line of Control in Kashmir; 

(b) if so, the details thereof;and 

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN) 

(a): Yes, CBI registered a case and investigated the matter. 

(b): CBI has finalized the investigation of the case and for want of evidence the criminality could not be established. 

(c): The matter has been referred to army authorities for plugging the loopholes and taking corrective measures in purchases. 
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